Ref. No. Part No. ★ Description Code Ref. No. Part No. ★ Description Code
15
LC-20SH2E
Ref. No. Part No. ★ Description Code
PARTS LIST
PARTS REPLACEMENT
Replacement parts which have these special safety characteristics
identified in this manual; electrical components having such features
are identified by å and shaded areas in the Replacement Parts Lists
and Schematic Diagrams. The use of a substitute replacement part
which does no have the same safety characteristic as the factory
recommended replacement parts shown in this service manual may
create shock, fire or other hazards.
"HOW TO ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS"
To have your order filled promptly and correctly, please furnish the
following informations.
1. MODEL NUMBER 2. REF. NO.
3. PART NO. 4. DESCRIPTION
★ MARK: SPARE PARTS-DELIVERY SECTION
PRINTED WIRING BOARD ASSEMBLIES
(NOT REPLACEMENT ITEM)
DUNTKC856FM01 – INVERTER Unit —
DUNTKC857WE07 – SUB Unit —
DUNTKC858WE07 – OPERATION Unit —
DUNTKC860FM03 – MAIN Unit —
DUNTKD163WE07 – R/C, LED Unit —
DUNTKD163WE07
R/C, LED Unit
TRANSISTORS
Q4101 VSKRC104S//-1Y J KRC104S AA
Q4102 VSKRC104S//-1Y J KRC104S AA
Q4104 VSKRC104S//-1Y J KRC104S AA
Q4105 VSKRC104S//-1Y J KRC104S AA
DIODES
D4101 RH-PXA014WJZZ+ J STANDBY/ON Indicator AD
D4102 RH-PXA014WJZZ+ J OPC Indicator AD
D4104 RH-EX0640GEZZY J Zener Diode AA
D4105 RH-EX0640GEZZY J Zener Diode AA
D4107 RH-EX0640GEZZY J Zener Diode AA
D4108 RH-PXA088WJZZ J OPC Sensor AG
CAPACITORS
C4101 VCEAEA1CW106M+ J 10 16V Electrolytic AB
C4102 VCEAEA1CW106M+ J 10 16V Electrolytic AB
C4103 VCEAEA0JW107M+ J 100 6.3V Electrolytic AB
C4104 VCKYCY1HF103ZY J 0.01 50V Ceramic AA
RESISTORS
R4101 VRS-CY1JF331JY J 330 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R4102 VRS-CY1JF681JY J 680 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R4103 VRS-CY1JF472JY J 4.7k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R4106 VRS-CY1JF101JY J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R4107 VRS-CY1JF331JY J 330 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
R4110 VRS-CY1JF333JY J 33k 1/16W Metal Oxide AA
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS
SC4101 QSOCN0896REZZ J Socket, 8-pin AC
RMC4101 RRMCUA034WJQZ J R/C Receiver AE
LHLDZA555WJZZ S LED Holder
LCD PANEL
NOTE: THE PARTS HERE SHOWN ARE SUPPLIED AS AN
ASSEMBLY BUT NOT INDEPENDENTLY.
RLCDTA025WJZZ J 20" LCD Panel Unit DB
Ref. No. Part No. ★ Description Code Ref. No. Part No. ★ Description Code
16
LC-20SH2E
CABINET AND MECHANICAL PARTS
1 CCABAA851WJ01 S Cabinet A Ass’y
1-1     Not Available – Cabinet A —
1-2 HDECQA452WJSA S R/C, LED Cover
2 CCABBA539WJ01 S Cabinet B Ass’y
2-1     Not Available – Cabinet B —
2-2 LANGFA085WJFW J Kensington Angle AC
2-3 LANGTA193WJFW S Reinforcement Angle
2-4 PZETKA123WJZZ S Insulating Spacer, x1
2-5 XEBSN30P08000 J Screw, x1 AA
3 CDAi-A181WJ01 J Stand Ass’y BG
3-1     Not Available – Stand, Base —
3-2 GLEGGA010WJZZ J Rubber Leg, x9 AC
3-3 LANGFA168WJFW S Reinforcement Angle
3-4 MHNG-A119WJ01 S Swivel Hinge
3-5 XBPSN40P14JS0 J Screw, x3 AB
3-6 XEBS940P10000 J Screw, x9 AB
4 CCOVAA976WJ01 S Top Cover Ass’y AP
4-1     Not Available – Top Cover —
4-2 JBTN-A353WJSA S Operation Button
4-3 JBTN-A354WJSA S Power Button